Exclusive Franchise for the Collection and Disposal of Residential Solid Waste and the Collection of Recyclable Materials in Unincorporated Areas of Buncombe County

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE	

WHEREAS, on June 4, 2019 the Buncombe County Board of Commissioners granted an Exclusive Franchise for the Collection and Disposal of Residential Solid Waste and the Collection of Recyclable Materials in Unincorporated Areas of Buncombe County to Waste Pro of North Carolina, Inc.;

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the Franchise shall include NCGS §153A-136 and Ch. 62, Div. 2 of the Buncombe County Code of Ordinances ("Solid Waste Ordinance"), the Request for Proposals #SWF-2020 ("RFP") and addenda thereto, the Application, the Franchise Service Contract, Certificates of Insurance, the Ordinance granting the Franchise, and all other documents related to the granting of the Franchise, and all of which together are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein (the "Franchise Documents");

WHEREAS, Waste Pro of North Carolina, Inc. hereby certifies that representatives of the company have read and understand the terms and conditions in said Franchise Documents and that Waste Pro of North Carolina, Inc. will comply with all provisions contained therein; and

WHEREAS, failure of Waste Pro of North Carolina, Inc. to comply with the terms of the Franchise Documents shall be grounds for termination of the Franchise.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Waste Pro of North Carolina, Inc. accepts the terms of the Franchise by execution of this Certificate in triplicate, one copy to be retained by the franchised collector, one copy to be returned to the office of the county attorney, and the original to be on file with the director of solid waste.

	Accepted by:	Waste Pro of North Carolina, Inc.
	Ву:	
	Title:	
	Date:	
Attest:		
Ву:	 	_
Title:		_